
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

Change Order   

Project Information Contract Information 
Project Name:  Hardin County Schools GESC Kentucky Department of Education Project 

Number: BG # 24-193 
Site Address:   Lakewood Elementary School 
                         265 Learning Place Lane            
                         Cecilia, KY  42724 

Trane Contract ID: 7680317 
OOP Quote Number:  P3-ce8AAC-24-001 
COOP & Federal Contract ID: OMNIA 
Region 4 R2215 
 

Site Address:    New Highland Elementary School 
                         110 WA Jenkins Road 
                         Elizabethtown, KY  42701 

 

 Change Order Information 
Change Order Number: 

Customer Information Change Order Date:  July 9, 2024 
Company Name:  Hardin County Board of Education   
ATTN:  Teresa Morgan  

 

The scope of work, contract value, and time are modified as described below. 

Lighting Controls for Lakewood Elementary & New Highland Elementary 
Wireless Hybrid System 

1. Cooper WaveLinx Pro Core: Hybrid System 
• Wireless & hardwired system. 
• Control sensors are integrated in the lighting fixtures from the factory except for areas 

noted in sequence of operation (page 2). 
• Features provide occupancy control, dimming control, zonal/scene (2) control. All interior 

areas are standalone without scheduling or remote scheduling/control.  
• Exterior lighting circuits to be controlled via RIB relay connected to Trane BAS system. 

2. Controls system startup included. 
3. Lighting controls for Lakewood Elementary and New Highland Elementary to be installed during 

larger GESC project scope.  
4. New LED gym fixtures provide integrated sensors, allowing dimming and zonal control for 

scenes. 
5. This system does not require circuit modifications at New Highland Elementary School. 
6. Existing hallway key switches will remain. 

Original Contract Value $14,475,700.00 
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders $0.00 
Contract Value Prior to this Change Order $14,475,700.00 
This Change Order Amount  $338,398.00 
Contract Value including this Change Order  $14,814,098.00 
The Contract Completion Time changes by N/A 
The New Substantial Completion Date is N/A 

  



Page 2 of 2 

 

 Trane U.S. Inc. 
CUSTOMER NAME: Hardin County Board of 
Education 

SUBMITTED BY: Ernie Tacogue & Chris Jaggers 

  
SIGNATURE: 
 
 

PROJECT MANAGER: Court LauBach 

  
PRINTED NAME & TITLE: 
Teresa Morgan, Superintendent 

PRINTED NAME: 

  
DATE: DATE: 
  

 

 

 


